To view a full selection of Samlex products visit our website at www.samlexamerica.com or contact us: 1(800) 561-5885 or sales@samlexamerica.com
100W
DC-AC Inverter
    Modified Sine Wave
Model
SAM-100-12
12 VDC - 115 VAC
Model No. SAM-100-1 2
INPUT Battery System Voltage 12 VDC
Nominal Input Voltage 13.8 VDC
Input Voltage Range 10.8 VDC to 15.4 VDC
NO LOAD CURRENT 0.3A ± 0.1A
OUTPUT
Output Voltage Wave Form Modified Sine Wave
Output Voltage (Frequency) 115 VAC + 10% / -2%; 60 Hz ± 5%
Output Power, Continuous (Resistive Load) 100W
Output Power, Surge (<1 Sec., Resistive Load) 200W
Peak Efficiency (at 50% of Continuous Power) 90%
USB Charging Port USB 3.0, Connector Type “A”: 5 VDC, 2.1A
PROTECTIONS
Low Input Voltage ShutdowN 10.5 VDC ± 0.3 VDC. Auto reset at 11.5 VDC ± 0.3 VDC
High Input Voltage Shutdown 15.4 VDC ± 0.2 VDC. Auto reset at 15.0 VDC ± 0.2 VDC
Overload and GROUND FAULT SHUT DOWN
Yes. Latches in shutdown condition. Manual reset: Remove the inverter
from the 12V Power Outlet. Wait for 3 min and re-insert firmly.
Over Temperature Shutdown Yes. Auto reset on cooling down.
cooling FAN Always ON
Input Fuse: Inside top of the 12V
Power plug portion 10A, 250V (Fast Acting, Type AGC-10; Dimensions: 0.25” x 1.25”)
OUTLETS
DC Input 12V Power Plug (Cigar Plug)
AC Output One NEMA5-15R Outlet
GENERAL
MONITORING: STATUS INDICATION GREEN LED: ON - Normal; OFF - Shut Down
Operating Temperature Range
0°C to 25°C / 32°F to 77°F at 100% loading;
26°C to 35°C / 78.8°F to 95°F at 80% loading
Operating Humidity < 80%; Non-condensing
Dimensions (W x D x H) 60 x 129 x 36.5 mm / 2.36 x 5.08 x 1.44 in
Weight 0.136 kg / 0.3 lb
SAFETY Safety Compliance Conforms to UL STD 458
2 YEAR WARRANTY
Design Features
-- Light weight, compact, highly portable
-- Easy to install and operate
-- 2.1 Amp USB Port (compatible with all new
release smart phones)
-- Load controlled cooling fan
-- Cool surface technology
-- Soft start technology
-- Low battery input alarm
-- Universal protection circuit – thermal, battery,
overload, short circuit & earth fault
-- Safety certified to UL standards
12002-SAM-100-12-1113NOTE: Specifications are subject to change without notice